

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान अगरतला National Institute of Technology Agartala

AGARTALA - 799046 (Tripura)

संख्या/ No.F.NITA.3(4-GEN)/ 2015/L

9 /04/2023 दिनांक/Dated

कार्यालय आदेश/ OFFICE ORDER

Based on the approval of the Competent Authority, the Dean (R&C), NIT Agartala is hereby assigned the duties of Chairman, STIC, NIT Agartala with immediate effect, in addition to his normal duties.

{Col. (Dr) Ashish Badola} कुलसचिव/ Registrar एनआईटी अगरतला/ NIT Agartala

To The Dean (R&C), NIT Agarta;a,

प्रतिलिपि/ Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to Director for kind information of the Director, NITA.
- 2. All Dean(s)/ all HoD(s) NIT Agartala,
- 3. The Chairman, AA&IR, NIT Agartala.
- 4. The Co-ordinator, S-TIC, NIT Agartala,
- 5. The Chairman, Website & Networking, with the request to arrange uploading of the same in the institute website.

कलसचिव/ Registra

एनआईटी अगरतला/ NIT Agartala